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Hello, Ms. Turner,
 
Thank you for your email to Mayor Evans and the Council members.  I have copied the Planning
Department here so that your comments can be formally added to the public record.  Your
continued involvement in this matter is sincerely appreciated.
 
Have a great weekend!
Regards,
 

Susanna Smith
Mayor’s Assistant
 

Direct 208-472-2927  City Hall 208-472-2900
Web gardencityidaho.org
6015 North Glenwood Street. Garden City, ID 83714
 

      

 
 
From: Deanna Turner <deannaturner08@gmail.com> 
Sent: Friday, July 18, 2025 12:39 PM
To: John Evans <jevans@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>; James Page <jpage@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>;
Teresa Jorgensen <tjorgensen@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>; Bill Jacobs
<bjacobs@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>; Kent Rasmussen <krasmussen@gardencityidaho.org>
Cc: Susanna Smith <ssmith@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>
Subject: Residences at the River Club SAPFY2023-0001

 
Dear Mayor and City Council,

As a long-time resident of Garden City and a proud member of The River Club for
the past five years, I am writing in strong support of SAPFY2023-0001.

This proposed development aligns with the Specific Area Plan that was thoughtfully
approved by City Council two years ago. It represents a well-balanced and forward-
thinking approach to growth in our community—an approach that maintains the
integrity of our neighborhoods while securing the long-term viability of treasured
amenities like The River Club.
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Preserving the golf course is important not just to members like myself, but to the
broader community. It provides open space, supports local wildlife, and contributes
to the beauty and character that make Garden City such a special place to live. The
improvements outlined in this application are key to keeping that legacy intact.

I appreciate the City Council's time and dedication to ensuring thoughtful
development in our city, and I respectfully urge your support for this application.

Sincerely,
Deanna Turner
3915 W. Miners Farm Court 
Garden City, ID 83714

 
deannaturner08@gmail.com
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